
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:64
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
FLIGHT ON ALLAHABAD - DELHI SECTOR
DHARMRAJ SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that the Vayudoot Service between Allahabad and Delhi has been stopped long back;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whethr Government propose to restore this Vayudoot service; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
- - - - - - THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. Operations to/from Allahabad were discontinued in April, 1990 due to low seat utilisation and shortage of aircraft capacity.

(c) and (d): Indian Airlines has no plans to operate to/from Allahabad owing to aircraft capacity and commercial constraints.
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